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SECTION 1. Ordinance 12958, Section 2, is amended to read as follows: The

Introduced By:

Proposed No.:

Greg Nickels

98-017

ORDINANCE NO. __1_2 9 9 3

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying of property taxes of
King County for the year 1998 and amending the legislation
establishing the property tax levy for taxes to be collected in

1998, Ordinance 12958, Sections 2 and 3.

# BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

metropolitan King County council finds that the levies necessary to fund estimated

expenditures for the year 1998, less the total of estimated revenues from sources other than

taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net from bond

warrant issues, be and the same are fixed as follows:

FUND

COUNTY

CURRENT EXPENSE

HUMAN SERVICES FUND/MENTAL HEALTH
VETERAN’S AID

RIVER IMPROVEMENT

INTER-COUNTY RIVER IMP.

BOND REDEMPTION - LIMITED

AFIS

TOTAL

UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS
CONSERVATION FUTURES
to Ltd Bond Redemption

TAX

170,470,406
3,364,560
1,514,052
1,950,000

50,000
16,751,319
8,949,728

203,050,065
37,262,000

5,613,553




to Cons. Futures CIP

TOTAL COUNTY

UNINCORPORATED COUNTY - ROADS

2,797,846

248,723,464

46,459,532

SECTION 2. Ordinance 12598, Section 3, is amended to read as follows: The

metropolitan King County council certifies the levies of the following taxing districts:

PORT OF SEATTLE

CITIES AND TOWNS
SEATTLE
ALGONA
AUBURN
BEAUX ARTS
BELLEVUE
BLACK DIAMOND
BOTHELL
BURIEN
CARNATION
CLYDE HILL
COVINGTON
DES MOINES
DUVALL
ENUMCLAW
FEDERAL WAY
HUNTS POINT
ISSAQUAH
KENT
KIRKLAND
LAKE FOREST PARK
MAPLE VALLEY
MEDINA
MERCER ISLAND
MILTON
NEWCASTLE
NORMANDY PARK
NORTH BEND
PACIFIC
REDMOND
RENTON
SEATAC
SHORELINE

35,646,106

168,773,390
390,749
9,327,855
93,897
25,094,596
146,749
2,803,093
2,721,478
233,170
562,200
1,343,883
2,574,009
461,831
1,476,047
6,474,757
152,905
2,563,227
16,959,233
8,815,120
1,911,350
1,549,171
1,279,707
7,428,576
96,885
1,667,894
952,615
601,917
403,758
11,507,505
14,818,513
7,014,516
4,894,890
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35
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SKYKOMISH
SNOQUALMIE
TUKWILA

WOODINVILLE
YARROW POINT

TOTAL

WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS
BRYN MAWR - LAKERIDGE

FIRE DISTRICTS
2
4

16
11
13
14
16
17
20
24
25
26
27
28
31
34
36
37
38
39
40
41
43
44
45
46
47
50
49/51

TOTAL

37,403
366,953
7,578,252
1,602,753
291,820

314,972,667

39,305

3,418,425
5,868,726
6,936,997
1,728,872
1,435,002
757,384
2,193,155
156,669
930,998
7,535
872,037
2,315,671
432,069
438,240
31,824
3,577,792
4,225,374
3,435,812
652,818
8,378,321
1,597,144
1,962,000
3,265,842
1,584,016
956,388
422,867
79,523
121,535
30,470

57,813,506
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MISCELLANEOUS

RURAL LIBRARY

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 1

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 2

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 4

CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 1

VASHON MAURY PARKS

NORTHSHORE PARKS & RECREATION

GREEN RIVER FLOOD ZONE

ISSAQUAH LIBRARY CAPITAL FACILITIES AREA

REDMOND LIBRARY CAPITAL FACILITIES AREA -

TOTAL

SCHOOLS
SEATTLE
FEDERAL WAY
ENUMCLAW
FIFE
MERCER ISLAND
HIGHLINE
VASHON ISLAND
RENTON
BELLEVUE
RIVERVIEW
AUBURN
TAHOMA

46,629,898
2,569,520
8,201,818
1,757,067

72,934
455,406
306,092
635,028

0
0

60,627,763

128,000,000
27,500,000
7,985,000
790,041
10,353,257
22,200,000
3,518,585
23,741,500
47,350,000
4,850,000
23,053,000
8,300,000
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TUKWILA 6,311,393
SNOQUALMIE VALLEY 9,163,000
ISSAQUAH 30,750,000
SHORELINE 26,200,000
LAKE WASHINGTON 46,053,810
KENT 48,800,000
NORTHSHORE 31,407,994

TOTAL 506,327,580

GRAND TOTAL  $1,270,609,923
SECTION 3. Any act of the assessor prior to passage of this ordinance to certify

the tax roll based upon the levy amounts contained above are hereby approved and ratified.
o
INTRODUCED AND READ for the first-time this /« day of January, 1998.
PASSED by a vote of /3t0 O ﬂns"?_f(fieaﬁ of February, 1998.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Sno

VICR Chair

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this _/ 3 day o

W&t Y. 19 f

—King Cpunty Executive




