1/28/98

an

clerk 1/8/98

Introduced By:

Greg Nickels

Proposed No.:

98-017

1 2

  $_{\text{ORDINANCE NO.}}\underline{12993}$ 

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying of property taxes of King County for the year 1998 and amending the legislation establishing the property tax levy for taxes to be collected in 1998, Ordinance 12958, Sections 2 and 3.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Ordinance 12958, Section 2, is amended to read as follows: The metropolitan King County council finds that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the year 1998, less the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net from bond warrant issues, be and the same are fixed as follows:

FUND		TAX
COUNTY		
CURRENT EXPENSE HUMAN SERVICES FUND/MENTAL HEALTH		170,470,406
		3,364,560
VETERAN'S AID		1,514,052
RIVER IMPROVEMENT		1,950,000
INTER-COUNTY RIVER	IMP.	50,000
BOND REDEMPTION - LIMITED		16,751,319
AFIS		8,949,728
	TOTAL	203,050,065
UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS		37,262,000
CONSERVATION FUTURES		
to Ltd Bond Redemption		5,613,553

## 12993

1	to Cons. Futures CIP	2,797,846
2	TOTAL COUNTY	248,723,464
3	UNINCORPORATED COUNTY - ROADS	46,459,532
4	SECTION 2. Ordinance 12598, Section 3, is amended to r	ead as follows: The
5	metropolitan King County council certifies the levies of the follow	ring taxing districts:
6	PORT OF SEATTLE	35,646,106
7	CITIES AND TOWNS	
8	SEATTLE	168,773,390
9	ALGONA	390,749
10	AUBURN	9,327,855
11	BEAUX ARTS	93,897
12	BELLEVUE	25,094,596
13	BLACK DIAMOND	146,749
14	BOTHELL	2,803,093
15	BURIEN	2,721,478
16	CARNATION	233,170
17	CLYDE HILL	562,200
18	COVINGTON	1,343,883
19	DES MOINES	2,574,009
20	DUVALL	461,831
21	ENUMCLAW	1,476,047
22	FEDERAL WAY	6,474,757
23	HUNTS POINT	152,905
24	ISSAQUAH	2,563,227
25	KENT	16,959,233
26	KIRKLAND	8,815,120
27	LAKE FOREST PARK	1,911,350
28	MAPLE VALLEY	1,549,171
29	MEDINA	1,279,707
30	MERCER ISLAND	7,428,576
31	MILTON	96,885
32	NEWCASTLE	1,667,894
33	NORMANDY PARK	952,615
34	NORTH BEND	601,917
35	PACIFIC	403,758
36	REDMOND	11,507,505
37	RENTON	14,818,513
38	SEATAC	7,014,516
39	SHORELINE	4,894,890

## 

1 2 3 4 5	SKYKOMISH SNOQUALMIE TUKWILA WOODINVILLE YARROW POINT		37,403 366,953 7,578,252 1,602,753 291,820
6		TOTAL	314,972,667
7	WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS		
8	BRYN MAWR - LAKERIDGE		39,305
9	FIRE DISTRICTS		
10	2		3,418,425
11	4		5,868,726
12	10		6,936,997
13	11		1,728,872
14	. 13		1,435,002
15	14		757,384
16	16		2,193,155
17	17		156,669
18	20		930,998
19	24		7,535
20	25		872,037
21	26		2,315,671
22	27		432,069 438,240
23	28		31,824
24	31		3,577,792
25	34		4,225,374
26 27	36 37		3,435,812
28	38	V.a.	652,818
29	39		8,378,321
30	40		1,597,144
31	41		1,962,000
32	43		3,265,842
33	44		1,584,016
34	45		956,388
35	46		422,867
36	47		79,523
37	50		121,535
38	49/51		30,470
39		TOTAL	57,813,506

## 12993

1	MISCELLANEOUS	
2	RURAL LIBRARY	46,629,898
3	HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 1	2,569,520
4	HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 2	8,201,818
5	HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 4	1,757,067
6	CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 1	72,934
7	VASHON MAURY PARKS	455,406
8	NORTHSHORE PARKS & RECREATION	306,092
9	GREEN RIVER FLOOD ZONE	635,028
10	ISSAQUAH LIBRARY CAPITAL FACILITIES AREA	0
11	REDMOND LIBRARY CAPITAL FACILITIES AREA	0
12	TOTAL	60,627,763
13	SCHOOLS	
13 14	SCHOOLS SEATTLE	128,000,000
- 1		27,500,000
14	SEATTLE	27,500,000 7,985,000
14 15	SEATTLE FEDERAL WAY	27,500,000 7,985,000 790,041
14 15 16	SEATTLE FEDERAL WAY ENUMCLAW	27,500,000 7,985,000 790,041 10,353,257
14 15 16 17	SEATTLE FEDERAL WAY ENUMCLAW FIFE	27,500,000 7,985,000 790,041 10,353,257 22,200,000
14 15 16 17 18	SEATTLE FEDERAL WAY ENUMCLAW FIFE MERCER ISLAND	27,500,000 7,985,000 790,041 10,353,257 22,200,000 3,518,585
14 15 16 17 18 19	SEATTLE FEDERAL WAY ENUMCLAW FIFE MERCER ISLAND HIGHLINE	27,500,000 7,985,000 790,041 10,353,257 22,200,000 3,518,585 23,741,500
14 15 16 17 18 19 20	SEATTLE FEDERAL WAY ENUMCLAW FIFE MERCER ISLAND HIGHLINE VASHON ISLAND RENTON BELLEVUE	27,500,000 7,985,000 790,041 10,353,257 22,200,000 3,518,585 23,741,500 47,350,000
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	SEATTLE FEDERAL WAY ENUMCLAW FIFE MERCER ISLAND HIGHLINE VASHON ISLAND RENTON	27,500,000 7,985,000 790,041 10,353,257 22,200,000 3,518,585 23,741,500 47,350,000 4,850,000
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	SEATTLE FEDERAL WAY ENUMCLAW FIFE MERCER ISLAND HIGHLINE VASHON ISLAND RENTON BELLEVUE	27,500,000 7,985,000 790,041 10,353,257 22,200,000 3,518,585 23,741,500 47,350,000

- 4-

*	12993	
1	TUKWILA 6,311,393	
2	SNOQUALMIE VALLEY 9,163,000	
3	ISSAQUAH 30,750,000	
4	SHORELINE 26,200,000	
5	LAKE WASHINGTON 46,053,810	
6	KENT 48,800,000	
7	NORTHSHORE <u>31,407,994</u>	
8	TOTAL 506,327,580	
9	GRAND TOTAL \$1,270,609,923	
10	SECTION 3. Any act of the assessor prior to passage of this ordinance to certify	

the tax roll based upon the levy amounts contained above are hereby approved and ratified.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 12 day of January, 1998.

PASSED by a vote of 13 to 0 this day of February, 1998.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

VICE Chair

ATTEST:

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this

\_\_ day of

King County Executive